

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546
NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546

Phone:

(860) 594-2875

BY CERTIFIED MAIL

NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING

www.ct.gov/dot

Tuesday, July 7, 2015 at 10:00 a.m.

DOCKET NO. 1505-C-57-HG

**Geometric Buddy Moving/Ronald Adamowicz
dba Shoreline Movers/Geometric Movings
276 Old Clinton Road
Westbrook, CT 06498**

The records of the Department of Transportation ("Department") indicate you are the holder of Certificate No. 1731. The records of the Department further indicate that you are in violation of Connecticut General Statutes Sections 13b-392, 407 and 410 by violating the terms of the certificate which requires the certificate holder to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and other statutes and/or Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies:

Allegations and Charges:

- a.) Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-410 --Jurisdiction of Commissioner. Penalties: Violation of the terms of certificate which requires the certificate holder to comply with all pertinent motor vehicle laws and other statutes and/or rules, regulations and orders of the Department.
- b.) Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-392 -- The suitability for granting certificate: The suitability of the applicant, the financial responsibility of the applicant, the ability of the applicant efficiently to perform the service for which authority is requested.
- c.) Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-407 - Revocation of certificate or permit: the commissioner may revoke or suspend any certificate or permit for willful and repeated violations of any of any of the provisions of this chapter or the regulations of the commissioner made under authority thereof, after opportunity for a hearing.


More specifically, on Saturday, September 20, 2014 Geometric Buddy Moving (under the unauthorized name of Shoreline Delivery Movers, Inc.) moved Sebastian Fazzino from 7 Cross Street, Cromwell to 725 Town Colony Drive, Middletown, During the move it is alleged that the left side glass door of customer's credenza was cracked. Ronald Adamowicz, the company owner said that he would repair it. It is alleged by the customer that the replacement did not fit properly. Then Mr. Adamowicz, of Geometric

Buddy Moving, promised to send the standard rate of 60 cents a pound that equals \$116. Mr. Fazzino never received the check even through Mr. Adamowicz keeps on promising he will send it. It is alleged by the customer that the Credenza is not useable.

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statute Section 13b-407 as amended, **you are hereby directed to appear at the office of the Department of Transportation, 2800 Berlin Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut 06131, Conference Room A** to show cause why Certificate No. 1731 should not be revoked, suspended and/or a civil penalty imposed for failure to comply with the applicable provisions of the General Statutes stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut this 28th day of May 2015.

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



Linda Dillon, Secretary
Administrative Law Unit
Bureau of Finance and Administration